991

1| 2 ] 3 4 s | 6 | 7 8 | 9
71 8  A-24457-A 456311 0380 4 4 4 Ipo6ka KI" 1/2" Plug KT 1/2"
9  469-2307086-02 451913 1400 2 2 2 [MoawmnHuK Beaylleii 1ecTepHr BHYTPEHHUIA Pinion inner bearing
10 469-2307095 454316 0326 2 2 2 CrakaH MOALIMITHUKA BedyIlIel IIeCTepHU Pinion gear bearing cup
11 469-2307090-01 454316 0378 2 2 2 [llecTepHst Bemylast KOJIECHOTO peayKTopa Wheel reduction gear driving gear
12 469-2307093 454316 0325 2 2 2 [11ait6a oropHas Benylieii ectepHu KojaecHoro peayktopa  Wheel reduction gear driving gear lock nut
13 451J1-2402041-01 46 2252 5702 2 2 2 TMomMIMHUK BeayIIeii IIeCTepHU HapyKHBII Pinion outer bearing
14 469-2307088 454316 0322 2 2 2 ['aiika cTomopHast MOMIIMITHUKA BeIYIIei 1IeCTepHI Pinion bearing lock washer
72 15 3151-2307091 454321 1269 2 2 2 ®jiaHel BeAYLIMIA CTYIULBI TIepeHEero KoJeca Front wheel hub driving flange
16  3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 2 2 Ipoxknanka Beayiero (aaHia CTYMULIBI Hub driving flange gasket
17 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 16 16 16 Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
18 252136-T12 459816 6067 40 40 40 [aii6a 10.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10.0T
19  469-2407111 454316 0381 2 2 2 IMpoknanka KpbIlLIKY peayKTOopa Wheel reduction gear cover gasket
20 469-2407126 46 2235 5695 2 2 2 IMonmunHuK Baja BeAOMO LecTepHU KojiecHoro penykrtopa Wheel reduction gear gear shaft bearing
21 469-2407104 454316 0380 2 2 2 Kpprilika penykTopa nepeaHero Mocrta Front axle reduction gear cover
22 469-2407138 454316 0391 | 1 1 laiika kperieHUs MOAUIUITHUKA Bajla BEAOMOM 1LIECTePHU Gear shaft bearing r.h. nut
rpaBast
23 469-2407139 454316 0392 1 1 1 laiika kperieHUsT MOAIIMITHUKA Bajla BEOMOII 1IeCTepHU Gear shaft bearing 1.h. nut
JieBast
24 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 6 6 6 IMpoknanka uandsl KOJIECHOTO peayKTopa Wheel reduction gear journal gasket
25 469-2407127 454316 0390 2 2 2 ITpoxknajKa Mpy>XMHHas! OAIIMITHAKA Basa Driven gear shaft bearing spring gasket
BEIOMOM 1LIECTEPHU
26 469-2407160 454316 0393 2 2 2 ama xomecHoro penykropa B cbope Wheel reduction gear journal in assy
27 69-2304083 454315 0539 2 2 2 Brynka namndsr KosecHOToO penykropa Wheel reduction gear journal bush
28  469-2407162 454316 0394 2 2 2 Ilamda konecHOTO pemykTopa Wheel reduction gear journal
29 469-2407165 454316 0396 2 2 2 Brynka canbHuKa cTYynmUIIBI Hub gland bush
30  452-2304114-10 45 3111 0944 2 2 2 Mydra ckonp3siias Beayiiero ¢hraHIa CTyITUIbI Hub driving flange slip sleeve
31 11-405662 454311 0451 2 2 2 [MpyxrHa crornopHast ckoJb3siieit MydTs Slip sleeve lock spring
32 263003 2 2 2 [lapuk Ball
33 3741-2304118 45 3111 0947 2 2 2 BonT ckomb3siieit MydThI Bemyiero (iaHiia CTyIIIIbI Hub driving flange slip sleeve bolt
34 452-2304116-b 453111 0946 2 2 2 Bryska ckonb3siieit MydThl Beayiero ¢haaHLa CTymULbI Hub driving flange slip sleeve bush
35 350007 459964 1014 12 12 12 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
36 452-2304112-01 453111 7460 2 2 2 MyddTa ckoJb3sinas Beayiero ¢uiaHia CTyuIbl B cOope Hub driving flange slip sleeve in assy
37  452-3103065 453111 1245 2 2 2 Konmak cTynuiisl miepenHero Koieca Front wheel hub cap
38 31512-2304210*! 2 MydTa OTKIIIOYSHUST KOJIeC Wheel release sleeve
39 351000-I12 45 9964 3006 12 12 12 nunska M10x1x30 Stud M10x1x30
40  292779-118 459952 4203 12 12 12 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1

* - B cocraBe nepeaHero mocta 3151-2300010
Is part of the front axle 3151-2300010

*1 _ YcraHaBnuBaeTcsl B KoMIniekranuu Mmocta 3151-2300011-03 Bmecto 3151-2307091, 452-2304112-01, 452-3103065
When the axle 3151-2300011-03 instead of 3151-2307091, 452-2304112-01, 452-3103065 is installed



LI91

15 3151-2307091

16 3151-2407048

30
201497-N29

3

20 469-2407126

21 469-2407104

469-2407138
469-2407139
69-2304084
469-2407127

69-2304083
469-2407162
469-2407165

469-24071 GOp

Puc. 72. PenykTop KosecHbli nepeaHero Mmocra (2307)/2
Fig. 72. Front axle wheel reduction gear (2307)/2

452-2304114-10

11-405662

263003 M

3741-2304118

452-2304116-b

252136-N2

350007

452-2304112-01—

452-3103065

31512-2304210

69-2304084

351000-M2

252136-N2

292779-MN8



~ 1] 2 | 3 + s | 6 | 7 ] 8 9
oo
TPYIIIA 24. MOCT 3AJIHUM
GROUP 24. REAR AXLE
Honrpymna 2400. MocT 3aanuii Bexymmuii B coope
Subgroup 2400. Rear Drive Axle in Assy
73 1 3741-2400010 4531351258 1 1 1 MocT 3aaHMiI ¢ TOPMO3aMHU U CTYIUILIAMU B cOOpe Rear axle with brakes and hubs in assy
2 31512-2400010* 454321 1748 1 1 | MocT 3aaH1it ¢ TOPMO3aMHU U CTYNULIAMU B cOOpe Rear axle with brakes and hubs in assy
3 308387-I1 453313 6600 1 1 1 KranaH npenoxpaHUTEIbHEIN B cOOpe Safety valve in assy
4 3741-2400012 453135 1417 1 1 1 Moct 3agHMi1 6€3 TOPMO30B U CTYIIHIL B cOOpe Rear axle without brakes and hubs in assy
5 31512-2400012* 4543211749 1 1 1 MocT 3agHuit 6e3 TOPMO30B U CTYNHUIL B cOOpe Rear axle without brakes and hubs in assy
- BK-452-2400104-01 4531118323 Kaprep 3agHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXoM M BHYTPEHHUM Rear axle housing with sleeve and differential
KOJIbIIOM TIoqIIUIHUKa auddepeHumana B coope bearing inner race in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMIIEKT /IS 3aIlaCHBIX YacTeil)
31512-2400104* 454321 1750 Kaptep 3amHero Mocra ¢ KOXyXOM ¥ BHYTPEHHUM Rear axle housing with sleeve and differential
KOJIBIIOM MOAIIMITHYKA AuddepeHIrana B coope bearing inner race in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMITJIEKT [JTsI 3aTIaCHBIX YacTeit)
BK-452-2400105-01 453111 8324 Kppiika kaprepa 3aHETO MOCTa ¢ KOXKYXOM IOJTyOCH Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
1 BHYTPEHHUM KOJILLIOM MONIIMITHUKA AuddepeHnuana and differential bearing inner race in assy (set
B cOope (KOMIUTEKT IS 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil) for spare parts)
31512-2400105* 454321 1751 Kpbilka Kaprepa 3aiHero Mocta ¢ KOXyXoM MoJiyocu Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
¥ BHYTPEHHUM KOJIbLIOM MOIUIMITHUKA A depeHnnana and differential bearing inner race in assy (set
B cOope (KOMILIEKT ISl 3alaCHbIX YacTeil) for spare parts)
* - B koMIIIeKTaumu ¢ moaseckoi 3160-2901015
When the suspension 3160-2901015 is installed
IMoarpynna 2401. Kaprep u KoXyXu noJyoceii 3aJjHero MocTa
Subgroup 2401. Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
73 6 69-2401025 454315 0562 2 2 2 KoJIb110 MAaHXETBI CTYMHUIIBI Hub sleeve ring
7 61-121168 454311 0840 2 2 2 Lait6a cronopHast Stop washer
8 69-2401052 454315 0567 4 4 4 laiika mommmImHUKa CTYNUIIBI Kojieca M45x1,5 Wheel hub bearing nut M45x1.5
9 69-2401055 454315 0568 2 2 2 [lai16a 3amouHas Lock washer
10 31512-2401059 454321 2467 6 6 6 laiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
11 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [ait6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
12 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 2 2 MomummnHuk Bearing
13 69-2401040 454315 0566 2 2 2 [Mpoknagka Gasket
14 290773-T18 459952 1529 6 6 6 Bonr M10x1x35 Bolt M10x1x35
15 452-2401010-10 453111 8327 1 | 1 Kaptep 3anHero Mocra ¢ KOXyXxoM MOJIyoCH U HAPY>KHBIM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
KOJIbLIOM MOoJIIUITHUKA nuddepeniiraia B coope differential bearing outer race in assy
16 31512-2401010* 454321 1752 1 | 1 Kaptep 3agHero Mocra ¢ KOXyXxoM MOJIyoCH U HAPY>KHBIM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
KOJIbLIOM MOJIIUITHUKA Tuddepeniraia B coope differential bearing outer race in assy
17 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 Ipo6ka KT 1/2" Plug KI" 1/2"



691

1 3741-2400010
2 31512-2400010

gia 308387-1

wﬂ

8 69-2401052

9 69-2401055

8 69-2401052
@ 7 61121168
% 14 290773-N8

69-2401 025@
a

4 3741-2400012
5 31512-2400012

452-2401010-10
16 31512-2401010

17  A-24457-A ’

18 452-2401013-10
19 31512-2401013

h 11 252136-M2

10 31512-2401059

6 69-2401025

7 61-121168
’\

8 69-2401052

>, @ @ 9 69-2401055

8 69-2401052

11 252136-MN2

20 201497-N29

Puc. 73. Mocr 3annuii Benyimii B coope (2400), kapTep 1 KOXyXH mojyoceit 3agHero mocra (2401)
Fig. 73. Rear drive axle in assy (2400), rear axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2401)



0LI

1| 2 ] 3 4 | 5 | ¢ 7 8 9
73 18 452-2401013-10 453111 8328 1 1 1 Kpbliika KapTepa ¢ KOXyXOM MOJIyOCH U HAPY>KHBIM Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
KOJIBIIOM MOMIIMITHUKA AuddepeHIana B coope and differential bearing outer race in assy
19 31512-2401013* 454321 1753 1 1 1 Kpbliika Kaprepa ¢ KOXyXOM MOJIyOCH U HApY>KHBIM Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
KOJIbLIOM MOJIIUITHKKA anuddepeHiiraia B coope and differential bearing outer race in assy
20 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 2 2 2 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
* - B cocrase 3agHero Mocra 31512-2400010
Is part of the rear axle 31512-2400010
IHoarpymna 2400*. Moct 3aauuii Benymuii B coope
Subgroup 2400*. Rear Drive Axle in Assy
74 1 3151-2400010 45 4321 0875 1 1 1 MocT 3aHuii ¢ TOPMO3AMU U CTYITHLAMHI Rear axle with brakes and hubs
2 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 KnamnaH npegoxpaHuTeTbHBII Safety valve
- BK-469-2400104-11 454316 4192 Kaprep 3azHero Mocta ¢ KOXyXOM IMOJIyOCH, KapTepoM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve, wheel
KOJIECHOTO PELYKTOPa M BHYTPEHHMM KOJIbLIOM MoaiunHuka reduction gear housing and differential bearing
aubdepeHMana B coope (KOMILUIEKT AUTS 3allaCHBIX yacTell) — inner race in assy (set for spare parts)
BK-469-2400105-11 454316 4193 Kpbilka KapTepa 3aIHEero MocTa ¢ KOXyXOM IOJIyOCH, Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve,
KapTepoM GOPTOBOIi Nepeayl U BHYTPEHHUM KOJIbLIOM hub drive housing and differential bearing inner
noaluMnarKa nuddepeHiana B coope race in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMIUIEKT IS 3aIlaCHBIX YacTeil)
IMoarpynna 2401*. Kaprep n KOXyXHu mojyoceii 3aJJHero MocTa
Subgroup 2401*. Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
74 3 469-2401013-20 454316 4191 1 1 1 KpbIllKa KapTepa 3aJHEro MocTa ¢ KOXYXOM MOJIyOCH, Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve,
KapTepoM KOJIECHOTO PEAYKTOPA M HAPYXHBIM KOJIbLIOM wheel reduction gear housing and differential
noAIMITHYKa nuddepenimana B coope bearing outer race in assy
4 469-2401040 454316 0344 1 1 1 IMpoxnanka KphIIKY KapTepa 3aIHET0 MOCTa Rear axle housing cover gasket
5 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 TIpo6ka KT 1/2" Plug KT" 1/2"
6  252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [laii6a 10.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10.0T
7 350007 459964 1014 8 8 8 Boar M10x28 Bolt M10x28
8  469-2401010-20 45 4316 4190 1 1 1 Kaptep 3amHero Mocta ¢ KOXyXOM TIOJTYOCH, KAPTEPOM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve, wheel
KOJIECHOTO PELYKTOPA M HAPYXHBIM KOJIbLIOM Mopuunauka  reduction gear housing and differential bearing
nuddepeHana B coope outer race in assy
* - B cocraBe 3aaHero mocta 3151-2400010
Is part of the rear axle 3151-2400010
IMoarpynna 2402. Ilepeaaya riapHas nepeaHero H 3aJHero MOCTOB
Subgroup 2402. Front and Rear Axle Drive
75 3741-1701210 45 31352504 MamxeTa Benylei ecTepHu ¢ IPYKUHOM Pinion gland with spring

B S

69-2402037-01
3741-2402025
3741-2402031

454315 2884
46 2453 4394
45 3135 1369

1
1
1
*

¥ = =

KosbI1o MacooTroHHOE caTbHUKA
IMomuuImHUK 3aIHUI BeAyLIEeH [eCTepHU

INpokinanka peryTMpoBOYHask 3a{HETO MOAIIUITHHUKA,
tomuHoi 0,10 MM

Gland oil slinger ring
Pinion rear bearing
Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick



